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DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

TITLE

FSCM NO. REVISION

DRAWN B Y

ENGINEER ED B Y

DATE

DATE

Autosplice, Inc.
10121 Barnes Canyo n Rd.
San Die go, CA 92121-2725

858-535-0077

C OAE89
FINISH:

MATERIAL:The dra wing and the informat ion
set forth h ere on ar e the property
of Autospl ice, Inc. an d are t o be
held in trust an d confidence.
Publ ication, d isclosure, or use for
any p urpose not expressly
authoriz ing in writ ing by
Autospl ice, Inc. is pr oh ibite d.

  .XX  = ± .01
 (X.X)    ±(0.3)
 .XX X =  .005
(X.XX)   ±(0.13)

 ± 2°

DECIMAL :

ANGULAR :

TOLERANCES
UNLE SS  OTH ERWISE SP ECIFIED

DIMEN SIONS IN INCH ES
                       (mm)

THIRD ANGLE P ROJECTION

DENOTES SPECIAL
  CHARCTERISTIC

SCALE SHEET      OFCAD N0 .  MODEL N0.

VERTICAL TERMINAL, .110

C7-V1046-0[]0TT

09-12-00

09-12-00

MacKay

BIANCA

C

REV  REVISION RECORD ECN BY APVD DATE
A INITIAL RELEASE 501561 J B JB 5/17/01

B CHANGE REEL DIR. PER EWR 101530 501652 J B JB 7/19/01

C ADD TABLE PER EWR 102837 502663 J B JB 3/28/03

1 18:1 7-V1046.PA R

.08
2.02x

.047
1.20 REF.

.150
3.81

REELING ORIENTATION

14" CARDBOARD REEL,
P/N 52-2339-8 OR EQUIV.

CUSTOMER DRAWING
7

2

3

.110 ±.004
2.80 ±0.10

A A

SECTION A-A
10:1

.110
2.80 REF.

.031
0.80 REF.

4x .006 X 45v

-B-

.850
21.59 REF.

.031 ±.001
0.80 ±0.03

-A-

.100
2.542x

.01
0.2 REF.

5

5

l .003( 0.08 ) A B

l .003( 0.08 ) A B

l .003( 0.08 ) A B

.03
0.82x

.750
19.05

R .02
0.62x

.071
1.80 REF.

.500
12.704x COIN
MIN.

29°2x REF.

C

BURR NOT TO
EXTEND BEYOND
AREA SHOWN

.016 MAX FLAT
( 0.40 )

R .08
2.02x

.035 +.008
-.004

0.90 +0.20
-0.10

2x REF.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. INTERPRET DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Y14.5M-1982.

MATERIAL: C21000 BRASS, EXTRA SPRING TEMPER.

FINISH: POST-PLATED .000120”-.000200”(0.003-0.005) 100% TIN OVER
.000050”-.000100”(0.001-0.003) NICKEL.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS APPLY AFTER PLATING.

.004(0.10) MAX BLANKING BURR PERMISSIBLE, BURRS NOT TO
EXCEED THE SPECIFIED FEATURE TOLERANCE. BURR SIDE FACES
HUB. .001(0.03) MAX BURRS, IN DIE DIRECTION, WHERE NOTED.

6. .005(0.13) MAX RADII & FILLETS PERMISSIBLE ON ALL CORNERS.

QUANTITY OF PARTS PER REEL: 20,000 ONE BREAK NOT LESS
THAN 25% OF REEL CAPACITY AND NO SPLICES ALLOWED
WITHIN A REEL. NO TAPE TO BE USED ON REEL.

8. RECOMMENDED DRILL HOLE SIZE: ∅ .057±.001(1.44±0.03)
WITH 1oz. OF COPPER PLATING: ∅.053±.002(1.35±0.05)
TIN / LEAD FINISHED HOLE: ∅.052±.002(1.32±0.05)

DIMENSION CONTROLLED BY GO/NO GO RING GAGE.

5

7

3

2

.035 +.008
-.004

0.90 +0.20
-0.10

4x THEORETICAL

SHARP CORNER

.020 ±.004
0.50 ±0.102x

DETAIL C
20:1

9

9

D D

SECTION D-D
10:1

.047
1.20 REF..031

0.80 REF.

.057 ±.001
1.44 ±0.032x

BEFORE PLATE

REELING ORIENTATION

14" CARDBOARD REEL,
P/N 52-2339-8 OR EQUIV.

7 WINDING DIRECTION 0WINDING DIRECTION 1
7-V1046-010TT 1 502663 A
7-V1046-000TT 0 501652 B

PART NUMBER
 WIND 
DIREC

ECN
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REV

V1046XC.dft


